
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   
Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION Average Bid
PROJECT:  BRIDGE FG26.4 REPLACEMENT Unit Price

BID DATE:  June 19, 2019 1.8%

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

1 201 1 LUMP CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                  4,704.00$               12,862.00$ 12,862.00$             1,000.00$   1,000.00$               250.00$      250.00$                  

2 202 35 FT PIPE REMOVED, UNDER 24" 15.00$        525.00$                     8.33$                     8.00$          280.00$                  5.00$          175.00$                  12.00$        420.00$                  

3 203 66 CU YD EXCAVATION 25.00$        1,650.00$                  31.33$                    20.00$        1,320.00$               20.00$        1,320.00$               54.00$        3,564.00$               

4 203 128 CU YD EMBANKMENT 30.00$        3,840.00$                  30.00$                    22.00$        2,816.00$               15.00$        1,920.00$               53.00$        6,784.00$               

5 204 148 SQ YD SUBGRADE COMPACTION 2.00$          296.00$                     1.15$                     2.00$          296.00$                  1.00$          148.00$                  0.45$          66.60$                    

……………… 7,311.00$                  17,574.00$             4,563.00$               11,084.60$             

6 601 85 TON ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION WITHOUT FILTER, TYPE D 60.00$        5,100.00$                  71.67$                    60.00$        5,100.00$               60.00$        5,100.00$               95.00$        8,075.00$               

……………… 5,100.00$                  5,100.00$               5,100.00$               8,075.00$               

7 603 35 FT 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C 25.00$        875.00$                     32.17$                    21.00$        735.00$                  45.00$        1,575.00$               30.50$        1,067.50$               

……………… 875.00$                     735.00$                  1,575.00$               1,067.50$               

8 304 99 TON AGGREGATE BASE (12") 50.00$        4,950.00$                  47.58$                    48.00$        4,752.00$               50.00$        4,950.00$               44.75$        4,430.25$               

9 407 19 GALLON TACK COAT 2.00$          38.00$                       2.78$                     4.00$          76.00$                    2.10$          39.90$                    2.25$          42.75$                    

10 441 8 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 450.00$      3,600.00$                  599.67$                  580.00$      4,640.00$               590.00$      4,720.00$               629.00$      5,032.00$               

11 441 8 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448), PG64-22 450.00$      3,600.00$                  570.33$                  580.00$      4,640.00$               525.00$      4,200.00$               606.00$      4,848.00$               

12 617 8 TON RECONDITIONING OF SHOULDERS 60.00$        480.00$                     71.00$                    48.00$        384.00$                  75.00$        600.00$                  90.00$        720.00$                  

……………… 12,668.00$                14,492.00$             14,509.90$             15,073.00$             

13 642 0.02 MILE CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 25,000.00$ 500.00$                     43,333.33$             30,000.00$ 600.00$                  50,000.00$ 1,000.00$               50,000.00$ 1,000.00$               

……………… 500.00$                     600.00$                  1,000.00$               1,000.00$               

14 202 1 LUMP STRUCTURE REMOVED, UNDER 20 FOOT SPAN 20,000.00$ 20,000.00$                16,202.33$             18,607.00$ 18,607.00$             20,000.00$ 20,000.00$             10,000.00$ 10,000.00$             

15 202 33 SQ YD WEARING COURSE REMOVED 15.00$        495.00$                     50.67$                    15.00$        495.00$                  45.00$        1,485.00$               92.00$        3,036.00$               

16 503 120 CU YD UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 60.00$        7,200.00$                  147.00$                  56.00$        6,720.00$               60.00$        7,200.00$               325.00$      39,000.00$             

17 503 1 LUMP COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING 5,000.00$   5,000.00$                  13,034.00$             14,602.00$ 14,602.00$             2,500.00$   2,500.00$               22,000.00$ 22,000.00$             

18 509 638 POUND EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 2.00$          1,276.00$                  3.67$                     2.00$          1,276.00$               3.00$          1,914.00$               6.00$          3,828.00$               

19 511 12 CU YD CLASS QC 1 CONCRETE, FOOTINGS 500.00$      6,000.00$                  800.33$                  401.00$      4,812.00$               700.00$      8,400.00$               1,300.00$   15,600.00$             

20 512 51 SQ YD SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE) 25.00$        1,275.00$                  26.00$                    25.00$        1,275.00$               25.00$        1,275.00$               28.00$        1,428.00$               

21 512 143 SQ YD TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING 20.00$        2,860.00$                  22.67$                    18.00$        2,574.00$               25.00$        3,575.00$               25.00$        3,575.00$               

22 603 48 FT 14' SPAN X 7' RISE CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05 1,400.00$   67,200.00$                1,385.00$               1,140.00$   54,720.00$             1,500.00$   72,000.00$             1,515.00$   72,720.00$             

……………… 111,306.00$              105,081.00$           118,349.00$           171,187.00$           

23 103 1 LUMP PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND MAINTENANCE BOND 1,740.00$   1,740.00$                  2,236.67$               1,460.00$   1,460.00$               3,500.00$   3,500.00$               1,750.00$   1,750.00$               

24 614 1 LUMP MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 4,000.00$   4,000.00$                  4,301.67$               3,005.00$   3,005.00$               3,700.00$   3,700.00$               6,200.00$   6,200.00$               

25 623 1 LUMP CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKING 2,500.00$   2,500.00$                  1,900.00$               2,200.00$   2,200.00$               2,000.00$   2,000.00$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               

……………… 8,240.00$                  6,665.00$               9,200.00$               9,450.00$               

TOTAL BID............................................................................................................................... 146,000.00$           150,247.00$        154,296.90$        216,937.10$        

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate:

INCIDENTAL SUBTOTAL

TRAFFIC CONTROL

TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL

BRIDGE FG26.4

BRIDGE E6.5 SUBTOTAL

INCIDENTALS

DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL

ROADWAY

PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL

PAVEMENT

County Engineer                            

ROADWAY SUBTOTAL

EROSION CONTROL

DRAINAGE

DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

ENGINEER'S B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc. Vernon Nagel, Inc. Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.

Chief Deputy Engineer

2.9% 5.7% 48.6%
$146,000.00 $150,247.00 $154,296.90 $216,937.10

2.9% 5.7% 48.6%
B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc. Vernon Nagel, Inc. Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
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